Page 1 of 2

ADDENDUM NO. 1 TO JOURNAL PUBLISHING AGREEMENT

THIS ADDENDUM is made as of the 13th day of January 2021, between:

Institute of Landscape Ecology of SAS, with offices at Štefánikova 3, P.O.Box 254, 814 99 Bratislava, Slovakia, holding tax no. SK 2020831076 (VAT), Represented by doc. RNDr. Zita Izakovicova, PhD. – Director ("Journal Owner"),

and

De Gruyter Poland Sp. z o. o., with offices at ul. Bogumiła Zuga 32A, 01-811 Warsaw, Poland, entered into the National Court Register kept by the District Court of Warsaw under number KRS 0000055478, NIP (fiscal identification) number PL 9521878738, having a share capital of PLN 1,905,000, trading under the name Sciendo Represented by **Jacek Ciesielski – President of the Management Board** ("Sciendo").

§ 1. AGREEMENT

This Addendum refers to the agreement between the parties to this Addendum ("parties") made on the 11th December 2019 and titled as set out in the title of this Addendum ("Agreement"), is supplemental to the Agreement, and shall be construed and applied as if it were part of the Agreement.

§ 2. ADDENDUM

The Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. In addition to the services provided for in the Agreement prior to the entry into force of this Addendum, Sciendo may provide the following additional services and/or solutions ("Additional Services") as selected in accordance with this Addendum, in consideration of the payment of the following charges (plus VAT, if applicable):

ADDITIONAL SERVICES	CHARGE PER	EURO NET	INVOICED
EDITORIAL - REGULAR			
Copyediting & language editing - level 1 (light edit)	page	5	per past quarter
Copyediting & language editing - level 2 (medium edit)	page	7	per past quarter
Copyediting & language editing - level 3 (heavy edit)	page	9	per past quarter

2. At the date of this Addendum, the Journal Owner has selected the following Additional Services:

Journal Title	Additional Services	from volume year	Number of pages	Term
Ekológia	Copyediting & language editing - level 3 (heavy edit)	2021	400	same as the Agreement





- 3. For the Additional Services Sciendo shall issue invoices and the Journal Owner shall pay the charges, as provided in Clause 2.1 of this Addendum, according to the following rules:
 - a. per past quarter Sciendo shall be entitled to issue the invoice within 45 days from the end of the relevant calendar quarter;
 - b. the Journal Owner shall pay each such invoice not later than in 14 days from its date.
 For the services listed in point a above, Sciendo shall begin the provision of the relevant Additional Services upon payment of the invoice;
 - c. the charges apply even if the Journal Owner has not delivered the Journal content to Sciendo, but published it elsewhere or failed to publish it;
 - d. all banking expenses associated with the payment of the charges will be borne by the Journal Owner.

§ 3. MISCELLANEOUS

- 1. This Addendum shall come into force on its date as set out above.
- 2. Each of the Additional Services shall be provided until the relevant date set out in Clause 2.2 or, in the absence of that date, until such time as the Agreement terminates.
- 3. This Addendum is made and signed in two counterparts, one for each party.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has caused this Addendum to be executed by its duly authorized officer, as of the date first written above

Signed for and on behalf of Sciendo: De Gruyter Poland Sp. z o. o.

By: Jacek Ciesielski Position: President of the Management Board

Signed for and on behalf of the Journal Owner: Institute of Landscape Ecology of SAS

By: **Zita Izakovicova** Position: **Director** •••••